



Date: 7/3/10 Time: 900AM  
 Truck Called: 7/3/10 130PM  
 Arrived at job: 7/3/10 312PM  
 Start Job: 7/3/10 458PM  
 Finish Job: 7/3/10 530PM  
 Leave Location: 7/3/10

30-015-37906  
**RECEIVED**  
 JUL 13 2010  
 NMOCD ARTESIA

## Job Log

RISING STAR SERVICES LP.		Customer Name: NADEL AND GUSSMAN/HEYCO		Ticket Number:		1405	
P.O. BOX 61193		Lease Name: HILLBILLY CAVE 8 ST.		Supervisor:		NATHAN HALL	
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79711		Well #: 1		County:		EDDY	
OFFICE # 432-617-0114		Type of Job: 5.5 PRODUCTION		CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE:		KIETH CANNON	
FAX #432-339-0140		Date: 7/3/2010					
		Casing size: 5.5					
		Casing weight: 17					
		Total Depth: 5352					
		Total Pipe: 5360					
		Open Hole: 7 7/8					
		Shoe Joint: 72.93					
		Displacement: 123 bbls		Maximum: 3000		Psi	
		Pre-Flush: 10 bbls					
Sks.		Cement Additives					
Lead Cement: 770		50/50 POZ 'C'+10%GEL+2/10%C-12+5%SALT+.25%R-38					
Cmt. Wt. 11.90		Yield 2.37		Gal/sk 13.52		Mixing Water: 247.87 :bbls	
						Total Ft. <sup>3</sup> : 1824.90 ft. <sup>3</sup>	
Middle Cement: 325		STARBOND "C"+5/10%F-10+2/10%C-12+2/10C-15+3#GILSONITE+3%SALT+.25%R-38					
Cmt. Wt. 13.20		Yield 1.69		Gal/sk 7.72		Mixing Water: 59.74 :bbls	
						Total Ft. <sup>3</sup> : 549.25 ft. <sup>3</sup>	
Tail Cement:							
Cmt. Wt.		Yield		Gal/sk		Mixing Water: :bbls	
						Total Ft. <sup>3</sup> : ft. <sup>3</sup>	
Cmt. Wt.		Yield		Gal/sk		Mixing Water: :bbls	
						Total Ft. <sup>3</sup> : ft. <sup>3</sup>	
Total sks: 1095		sks.		Total Bbls. Cmt.: 422.84		:Bbls	
Total Ft. <sup>3</sup> : 2374		ft. <sup>3</sup>		Total Mix Water: 307.60		:Bbls	
				Total Water for Job: 500.00		:Bbls	

## Acid Systems

Acid System:		Gallons				
Diverter:		Balls		Coarse Rock Salt		
Injection Rate:		Job Pressures		<b>Job Log Remarks:</b> ARRIVE ON LOCATION SPOT EQUIPMENT TEST WATER RIG UP SAFETY MEETING PUMP FRESHWATER AHEAD PUMP LEAD CEMENT *770 SACKS PUMPED AT 11.9PPG PUMP TAIL CEMENT *320 SACKS PUMPED AT 13.2PPG SHUTDOWN		
Time	Rate:	Bbls in	Tbg psi.			Csg psi
130PM						
135PM						
140PM						
200PM						
230PM						
312PM	3.3	10	300			
315PM	6.25	325	100			
407PM	5.1	98	100			
426PM						
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE: Signature Please		CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE: Signature Please				
NATHAN HALL		X				

**ix**



RIISING STAR SERVICES LP.  
P.O.Box 61193  
Midland, Texas 79711  
Office# 432-617-0114  
Fax # 432-339-0140

• OIL WELL CEMENTING  
ACID SERVICES

• TURNKEY ABANDONMENTS

Field Invoice:

1405

Date of Job	7/3/2010	District:	Hobbs NM	New Well:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Old Well:	<input type="checkbox"/>
Customer:	NADEL AND GUSSMAN/HEYCO			Well #:	1	Lease:	HILLBILLY CAVE 8 ST.
Address:	601 N. Marienfield Suite 508			County/ Parish	EDDY	State:	NM
City:	MIDLAND	State:	TEXAS	Field:			
Zip Code:	79702	AP#:			Mileage:	65	
Contact Person/Company man:	KIETH CANNON			Salesman:	DANNY WILLIAMS		
Contact Number:	575-626-1936			Service Supervisor:	NATHAN HALL		
Rig Contractor:	WESTERN DRILLING			Tractor:	Trailer:	Equipment Operators:	
Rig Number:	4			PK1055		NATHAN HALL	
Head & Manifold	5.5			T1040	CP3007	CODY RASBERRY	
5.5 PRODUCTION						ARMANDO NAYARES	
Sks/Gals.	Cement Type/Additives			T1016	CB2003	BERNANDO ALVARADO	
770	50/50 POZ C+10%GEL+2/10%C-12+5%SALT+.25%R-38			T1020	CB2007	DANIEL KONGSTVEDT	
325	STARBOND C+5/10%F-10+2/10%C-12+2/10C-15+3#GILSONITE+3%GILSONITE+.25%R-38			T1029	CB2014	PHILLIP BOMAR	

Description	Quantity	Cost per Unit	Unit cost after Discount	List price of services	Discounted Price of Services
Depth Charge	1	\$2,867.00	\$1,347.49	\$2,867.00	\$1,347.49
Equipment mileage	65	\$6.75	\$3.17	\$438.75	\$206.21
Pick-up mileage charge	65	\$5.25	\$2.47	\$341.25	\$160.39
Enviromental fee	1	\$125.00	\$58.75	\$125.00	\$58.75
Bulk Mileage	3454	\$2.00	\$0.94	\$6,908.00	\$3,246.76
Blending charge	1420	\$2.50	\$1.18	\$3,550.00	\$1,668.50
Valve & Swedge	1	\$450.00	\$211.50	\$450.00	\$211.50
DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEM	1	\$1,000.00	\$470.00	\$1,000.00	\$470.00
CLASS C	584	\$20.00	\$9.40	\$11,680.00	\$5,489.60
R-38	232	\$9.80	\$4.61	\$2,273.60	\$1,068.59
DEFOAMER	6	\$45.00	\$21.15	\$270.00	\$126.90
POZ	452	\$10.00	\$4.70	\$4,520.00	\$2,124.40
GEL	6484	\$0.70	\$0.33	\$4,538.80	\$2,133.24
C-12	186	\$15.00	\$7.05	\$2,790.00	\$1,311.30
SALT	4974	\$0.60	\$0.28	\$2,984.40	\$1,402.67
SF-1	4890	\$0.66	\$0.31	\$3,227.40	\$1,516.88
C-15	56	\$15.00	\$7.05	\$840.00	\$394.80
GILSONITE	978	\$2.00	\$0.94	\$1,956.00	\$919.32
FL-10	142	\$15.00	\$7.05	\$2,130.00	\$1,001.10
HEAD AND MANIFOLD	1	\$500.00	\$235.00	\$500.00	\$235.00
TOP RUBBER PLUG	1	\$175.00	\$82.25	\$175.00	\$82.25
Continuation Page List Price Total					\$53,565.20
Discount %					53%
Job Total					\$28,389.56
					\$25,175.64

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This agreement must be signed before work is commenced).

The undersigned, as authorized agent of the customer, agrees and acknowledges that the services, materials, products and supplies provided for in this order shall be subject to the terms and conditions attached Including Indemnity and waiver of warranty provisions. No additional terms and conditions shall apply to this order.

Signed: x

Well Owner, Operator, or Agent

Terms-Net

Payable on Receipt  
Over 30 Days, Discount Voids

Supervisor:

NATHAN HALL